

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6851/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/09/2006
in ESI No. 16/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

E.S.I.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESA GOA LTD.
(Office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20468/2007
(Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Girish Sardesai, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in these petitions. The
special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.
Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ANITA MALHOTRA

Date: 2016.07.20

16:26:42 IST (Anita Malhotra)

Reason:

Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Assistant Registrar